

Date Provided: 6 March 2018

## Public Space Protection Orders

Ref: FOI / 6411

---

### Information Request

1. *How many Fixed Penalty Notices did your local authority serve to dog owners for breached PSPOs on beaches in your authority area over the following timeframes?*

*NB. Prior to 2017 these would be classified as Dog Control Orders (DCOs).*

- 2016
- 2017
- 2018 (year to date)

2. *What was the total value (£) of Fixed Penalty Notices served to dog owners for breached PSPOs on beaches in your authority area?*

- 2016
- 2017
- 2018 (year to date)

3. *How many Public Space Protection Orders (PSPOs) specifically relating to dogs were in place for beach areas in your local authority for the following timeframes?*

*NB. Prior to 2017 these would be classified as Dog Control Orders (DCOs).*

- 2016
  - 2017
  - 2018 (year to date)
- 

### Response by Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council can confirm that the response is nil to all questions.